BID TABULATION 9-TA003131AJ SAN REMO SHORES WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT MANATEE COUNTY EOSL FY-18 BIDS BASED ON COMPLETION TIME OF 365 CALENDAR-DAYS				HARRIS MCBURNEY COMPANY 2120 N. U.S. HWY 301 TAMPA, FL 33619		WESTRA CONSTRUCTION CORP 1263 12TH AVENUE EAST PALMETTO, FL 34221		WOODRUFF AND SONS, INC 6450 31ST STREET EAST BRADENTON, FL 34203	
EM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	LINIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE (
MISCELLANEOUS	DESORII HOR	QO/MITT		OMITTRIOL	TOTAL BIS TRICE (V)	ONITTRIOL	TOTAL BID TRIOL (V)	ONIT I RIOL	TOTAL BIST MOL
1	Mobilization (10%)	1	LS	\$97,663.00	\$97,663.00	\$273,000.00	\$273,000.00	\$178,122.11	\$178,122.11
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$7,620.00	\$7,620.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$76,387.62	\$76,387.62
3	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$1,397.00	\$1,397.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,174.06	\$7,174.06
4	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$5,080.00	\$5,080.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,280.84	\$9,280.84
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$25,106.25	\$25,106.25	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$74,940.00	\$74,940.00
<u>6</u> 7	Utility Locates	1	LS	\$5,363.50	\$5,363.50	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$108,034.23	\$108,034.23
	Project Signs	1	LS	\$762.00	\$762.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,061.53	\$3,061.53
8	Record Drawings Pipeline Testing	1	LS LS	\$16,764.00 \$13,408.75	\$16,764.00 \$13,408.75	\$7,500.00 \$46,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$46,000.00	\$24,365.72 \$40,699.77	\$24,365.72 \$40,699.77
iscellaneous Subtotal	r ipeline resting	1		ψ13,400.73	\$173,164.50	\$40,000.00	\$408,000.00	φ40,099.11	\$522,065.88
Scenarieous oubtotai					ψ173,10 4 .30		φ400,000.00		ψ322,003.00
PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS									
10	8" DI Class 350 Pipe (Open Cut)	80	LF	\$115.37	\$9,229.60	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$109.05	\$8,724.00
11	6" DI Class 350 Pipe (Open Cut)	260	LF	\$58.83	\$15,295.80	\$80.00	\$20,800.00	\$75.39	\$19,601.40
12	8" DI Class 350 Pipe (CTHDD)	1,400	LF	\$126.84	\$177,576.00	\$145.00	\$203,000.00	\$196.01	\$274,414.00
13	6" DI Class 350 Pipe (CTHDD)	7,900	LF	\$104.31	\$824,049.00	\$110.00	\$869,000.00	\$117.85	\$931,015.00
14	2 PE SDR 9 "	1,200	LF	\$26.22	\$31,464.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00	\$50.10	\$60,120.00
15	8 DI Fitting - 90 deg "	1	EA	\$1,618.92	\$1,618.92	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$443.87	\$443.87
16	8 DI Fitting - 45 deg "	4	EA	\$1,596.72	\$6,386.88	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$424.96	\$1,699.84
17	8 DI Fitting - Tee "	2	EA	\$1,764.54	\$3,529.08	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$344.61	\$689.22
18	8 x 6" DI Fitting - Tee "	3	EA	\$1,715.38	\$5,146.14	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$524.22	\$1,572.66
19	8 x 6" DI Fitting - Reducer "	2	EA	\$1,550.13	\$3,100.26	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$383.60	\$767.20
20 21	6 DI Fitting - 45 deg " 6 DI Fitting - Tee "	0	EA EA	\$1,529.37 \$1,208.39	\$12,234.96 \$15,709.07	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$4,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$363.51 \$422.60	\$2,908.08 \$5,493.80
22	6 x 2" DI Fitting - Reducer "	4	EA	\$1,006.19	\$4,024.76	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$253.62	\$1,014.48
23	8 x 20" Tapping Sleeve and Valve "	1	EA	\$9,304.71	\$9,304.71	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,728.45	\$9,728.45
24	8 Gate Valve "	4	EA	\$3,114.38	\$12,457.52	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,920.57	\$7,682.28
25	6 Gate Valve "	13	EA	\$2,734.88	\$35,553.44	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,488.08	\$19,345.04
26	2 Gate Valve "	2	EA	\$1,582.59	\$3,165.18	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,014.23	\$2,028.46
27	Connection To Existing 20 Water Main "	1	EA	\$4,417.00	\$4,417.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,800.56	\$5,800.56
28	Connection To Existing 8 Water Main "	1	EA	\$2,775.49	\$2,775.49	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,151.98	\$3,151.98
29	Connection To Existing 2 Water Main "	1	EA	\$1,463.79	\$1,463.79	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$268.98	\$268.98
30 31	Grout Fill Abandoned Existing Pipelines Fire Hydrant Assembly	50 14	CY EA	\$371.14 \$9,008.44	\$18,557.00 \$126,118.16	\$550.00 \$4.750.00	\$27,500.00	\$518.30 \$5,807.70	\$25,915.00
32	Single Short Water Service	32	EA	\$2,398.89	\$76,764.48	\$4,750.00 \$1,000.00	\$66,500.00 \$32,000.00	\$5,807.79 \$1,236.61	\$81,309.06 \$39,571.52
33	Single Long Water Service	28	EA	\$3,795.92	\$106,285.76	\$1,850.00	\$51,800.00	\$2,265.78	\$63,441.84
34	Double Short Water Service	54	EA	\$2,842.91	\$153,517.14	\$2,218.00	\$119,772.00	\$1,950.38	\$105,320.52
35	Double Long Water Service	56	EA	\$4,338.31	\$242,945.36	\$2,680.00	\$150,080.00	\$2,650.53	\$148,429.68
36	Blowoff Assembly	4	EA	\$1,553.72	\$6,214.88	\$945.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,013.71	\$12,054.84
37	Sodding	500	SY	\$63.50	\$31,750.00	\$4.15	\$2,075.00	\$3.86	\$1,930.00
38	Mailbox Removal and Replacement	28	EA	\$236.63	\$6,625.64	\$165.00	\$4,620.00	\$775.57	\$21,715.96
39	Concrete Driveway Repair	475	SY	\$79.93	\$37,966.75	\$96.00	\$45,600.00	\$124.18	\$58,985.50
40	Asphalt Driveway Repair	25	SY	\$88.90	\$2,222.50	\$432.00	\$10,800.00	\$352.02 \$127.20	\$8,800.50 \$42,675,65
41	Brick Driveway Repair	335	SY	\$114.30	\$38,290.50	\$120.00	\$40,200.00	\$127.39	\$42,675.65
42 43	Reduced Pressure Zone (RPZ) Assembly Remove and Replace Curb	286 1,300	EA LF	\$1,107.38 \$30.93	\$316,710.68 \$40,209.00	\$1,955.00 \$41.50	\$559,130.00 \$53,950.00	\$2,334.49 \$73.71	\$667,664.14 \$95,823.00
	'	1,000		ψου.σο		Ψ1.50		Ψ70.71	
PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL TOTAL BASE BID FOR CONSTRUCTION BASED ON A 365 CALENDAR DAYS					\$2,382,679.45 \$2,555,843.95		\$2,405,857.00 \$2,813,857.00		\$2,730,106.51 \$3,252,172.39
					Ψ2,333,043.33		Ψ2,010,007.00		ψΟ,ΣΟΣ, 17 Σ.ΟΘ
CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)				10%	\$255,584.40		\$281,385.70		\$325,217.24
TOTAL OFFER FOR CONSTRUCTION BIDI WITH CONTINGENCY - (BASED ON COMPLETION TIME OF 365 DAYS				365 DAYS)	\$2,811,428.35		\$3,095,242.70		\$3,577,389.63